Company, with $31,000 of interest being paid on related party loans.

Cash generated from the issue of shares amounted to $2.3 million in FY2014, as a result of 2 private placements in the period.

5	C onsolidated historical balance sheets

5.1	S tatutory Historical and Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheets
The table below sets out the Statutory Historical Balance Sheet, the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the Statutory

Historical Balance Sheet and the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2014.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the impact of the Offer as if they had occurred at 31 December 2014.

The Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative

of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION continued

Kaili Resources Limited Prospectus	   63

   64	 Kaili Resources Limited Prospectus

Statutory Historical Balance Sheet, pro forma adjustments and Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2014

$’000
December year end Notes

Audited Statutory
historical balance

sheet Impact of the Offer
Pro Forma historical

balance sheet

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1 2,400 1,209 3,609

Trade and other receivables 23 25 48

Other assets 28 - 28

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,451 1,234 3,685

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Tenements 288 - 288

Deposit bond 5 - 5

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 293 - 293

TOTAL ASSETS 2,744 1,234 3,978

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 46 - 46

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 46 - 46

TOTAL LIABILITIES 46 - 46

NET ASSETS 2,698 1,234 3,932

EQUITY

Contributed equity 1 22,729 1,234 23,963

Reserves 6,194 - 6,194

Retained losses (26,225) - (26,225)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,698 1,234 3,932

Notes:

1.	 Impact of the Offer: the Company intends to raise $1.6 million in new equity, less Offer costs of $0.5 million. Approximately

	 $0.4 million has been attributed to contributed equity. Approximately $0.1 million of the costs were expensed in FY2014. An

	 assessment of the GST recoverable has been undertaken, any GST unable to be recouped from the ATO has been capitalised into

	 contributed equity.

The Company expects that it will have sufficient cash to fund its operational requirements and business needs following the Offer.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION continued

Kaili Resources Limited Prospectus	   65